Liquidity risk is the extent to which the Council will encounter difficulty in raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they
fall due.
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash, the availability of funding through an adequate
amount of committed credit facilities and ability to close out market positions. The Council aims to maintain flexibilty in
funding by keeping committed credit lines available.

The table below analyses the Council's financial assets into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the
balance date to the contractual maturity date.

As at 30 June 2014, the Council has a credit facility of $19 million (2013: $18 million) against which it had drawn $16.2 million
(2013: $12.35 million). There is a tranche of borrowings totalling $2 million that is due for maturity within the next 12 months.

Contractual maturity analysis on financial liabilities
The table below analyses the Council's financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the
balance date to the contractual maturity date.

44

85

 Annual Report 2013/14

⌂

17F: Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

Council and Group

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (41) 41 (18) 18
Interest rate swaps 0 1 0 0

Financial liabilities
Secured loans 162 (162) 124 (124)
Interest rate swaps (613) 626 (794) 238
Total sensitivity (492) 506 (688) 132

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variable held

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market movements, with all
other variables held constant, based on the Council's and Group's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

2014 2013
$000 $000

Explanation of interest rate sensitivity

constant, measured as a basis point movement (bps). For example, an interest of 100bps is equivalent to an increase in
interest rates of  1%.

The sensitivity for interest rate swaps has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on parallel shift in